
SUNY Brockport (4-4 (1-2)) -vs- SUNY Potsdam Bears (5-7 (2-2))
4/16/2005 at SUNY Potsdam ()

 
 

 
 
SUNY Brockport Goals: Bobby Magrin (2); Adam Pfleegor (1); Mark Vastola (1); Jeff Morse (1); Joe Aquilina (1); Nick Zavesky (1); Henry
Kuperus (1) 
Assists: Bobby Magrin (1); Jared McLaughlin (1) 
 
SUNY Potsdam Bears Goals: Harrison Rogers (4); Matt Vaverchak (2); Scott Roes (2); Travis Holmes (1); Adam Wood (1) 
Assists: Steve Lashomb (1); George Nolan (1); Scott Roes (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Quinn Sweeney 1st/13:20; Aaron Wolf 1st/09:07; Nick Zavesky 1st/00:12; Mike Bond 2nd/08:15;  2nd/05:26; Scott Roes
2nd/03:27; Evan Sarazen 3rd/09:36; Steve Lashomb 3rd/08:33; Evan Sarazen 4th/00:14

Date: 4/16/2005
Attendance: 325

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Brockport 3 0 2 3 8
SUNY Potsdam Bears 2 2 3 3 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Brockport 7 2 6 8 23
SUNY Potsdam Bears 4 9 8 13 34

Shots On Goal
SUNY Brockport 6 2 6 7 21
SUNY Potsdam Bears 4 8 7 12 31

Saves
SUNY Brockport 2 6 4 9 21
SUNY Potsdam Bears 3 2 4 4 13

Turnovers
SUNY Brockport 0 0 0 0 0
SUNY Potsdam Bears 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Brockport 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
SUNY Potsdam Bears 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Ground Balls
SUNY Brockport 7 9 5 6 27
SUNY Potsdam Bears 4 3 8 11 26

Face Offs
SUNY Brockport 4 1 1 4 10
SUNY Potsdam Bears 2 1 5 3 11

Extra Man Opportunities
SUNY Brockport 2 1 2 1 0-6
SUNY Potsdam Bears 1 2 0 0 0-3



SUNY Brockport 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 David McAlpin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 5 Steve Reynolds 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
D 8 Jeff Morse 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
A 10 Anthony Ventresca 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
M 12 Brian Mcuino 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 7-15 -

D 21 Nick Zavesky 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
M 22 Bobby Magrin 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 - -
D 23 Henry Kuperus 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -

D 29 Mike Bond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
G 40 Matt Staalesen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

3 Scott Nash 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
4 Adam Pfleegor 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
6 Mark Vastola 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Joe Aquilina 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
16 Andrew Behm 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3-6 -
17 Matt Prentice 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
24 Jared McLaughlin 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Greg Dillon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Casey LeFevre 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Chris Clemenson 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 - -
28 Nicholas Habes 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
30 Brian Harris 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Jordan Conrad 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -

Totals 8 2 10 23 27 0 0 10-21
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Matt Staalesen 60:00 10 21 L



SUNY Potsdam Bears 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Travis Holmes 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -

M 4 Quinn Sweeney 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
A 6 Harrison Rogers 4 0 4 6 3 0 0 - -
G 9 Ryan Hanretty 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 11 Dan Haas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
A 13 Matt Vaverchak 2 0 2 6 2 0 0 - -

D 26 Evan Sarazen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:00
M 28 Adam Wood 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

M 30 Scott Roes 2 1 3 4 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
D 32 James Mulligan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

5 Steve Lashomb 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Nik Bryan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
16 DJ Mahar 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 8-15 -
23 Mark Muskopf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 George Nolan 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -

33 Aaron Wolf 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 -
1-

00:30
35 Chris Kowalczyk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-6 -
40 Andy Sutherland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 3 13 34 26 0 0 11-21
6-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
9 Ryan Hanretty 60:00 8 13 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BROCML05 POTM
1st 10:13 Joe Aquilina Jared McLaughlin 1 0
1st 08:40 Bobby Magrin Unassisted 2 0
1st 06:04 Travis Holmes Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:58 Scott Roes Unassisted 2 2
1st 02:20 Bobby Magrin Unassisted 3 2
2nd 11:05 Harrison Rogers Scott Roes 3 3
2nd 08:54 Matt Vaverchak (4) Unassisted 3 4
3rd 14:01 Matt Vaverchak Unassisted 3 5
3rd 13:45 Scott Roes Unassisted 3 6
3rd 11:02 Henry Kuperus Unassisted 4 6
3rd 10:27 Harrison Rogers (2) Unassisted 4 7
3rd 03:57 Nick Zavesky Unassisted 5 7
4th 10:21 Jeff Morse Unassisted 6 7
4th 08:42 Harrison Rogers George Nolan 6 8
4th 05:41 Adam Wood Unassisted 6 9
4th 04:11 Harrison Rogers Steve Lashomb 6 10
4th 00:59 Adam Pfleegor Unassisted 7 10
4th 00:22 Mark Vastola Bobby Magrin 8 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:20 POTM Quinn Sweeney 00:30 SLASH
1st 09:07 POTM Aaron Wolf 00:30 SLASH
1st 00:12 BROCML05 Nick Zavesky 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 08:15 BROCML05 Mike Bond 00:30 SLASH
2nd 05:26 BROCML05 00:30 OFFSID
2nd 03:27 POTM Scott Roes 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 09:36 POTM Evan Sarazen 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 08:33 POTM Steve Lashomb 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:14 POTM Evan Sarazen 00:30 TRIPPING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play


